Financial Year Title Applicant Application Award Amount

2016 Haute Macabre Weekend Aberdeen City Council Festival of Museums Fund F1 1,434
2016 Inspiring Art and Music: +Music (Plus Music) Aberdeen City Council Recognition Fund R2 60,000
2016 Frame conservation in Aberdeen City and Shire Aberdeen City Council Skills Development Fund D1 4,200
2016 Shipping the Collection Aberdeen City Council Small Project Fund S3 2,637
Total 68,271
2016 Circa at Signal Tower Museum - working title ANGUSalive Festival of Museums Fund F1 353
Total 353
2016 Sustainable Collections Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders Regimental Trust Strategic Investment Fund 11 36,930
Total 36,930

Atholl Country Life Museum Sustainability and Marketing

2016 Project Atholl Country Life Museum Small Project Fund S1 5,000
2016 Preparing for the future: Atholl Country Life Museum Atholl Country Life Museum Small Project Fund S2 4,500
Jock's Jocks - A one act play based on interviews with
2016 WW1 veterans Atholl Country Life Museum World War One Fund W3 1,400
Total 10,900
2016 Restoration of Ferguson Finger-bar Mower Auchindrain Trust - Urras Achadh an Droighinn Small Project Fund S2 1,125
Total 1,125
2016 Kung Fu Pandemonium Carnegie Dunfermline Trust Festival of Museums Fund F1 420
Total 420

Third Eye Centre / Centre for Contemporary Arts (CCA)

2016 Archvie CCA: Centre for Contemporary Arts Gateway Fund Gl 1,463
Total 1,463
2016 Showecasing Edinburgh's museum and applied art treasures City of Edinburgh Council Capital Fund Cc1 32,760
2016 A-Z of Objects at the City Art Centre City of Edinburgh Council Festival of Museums Fund F1 1,107
Total 33,867
2016 The Vikings are here! Clan Donald Lands Trust Festival of Museums Fund F1 839
Total 839
2016 Pirates and Smugglers Ahoy! Clyde Maritime Trust Festival of Museums Fund F1 1,500
Total 1,500
2016 Culture Perth and Kinross Collections Review Culture Perth and Kinross Recognition Fund R1 59,400
Total 59,400
2016 Celebrating Cumbernauld and Kilsyth CultureNL Festival of Museums Fund F1 463
Creating Virtual Access to North Lanarkshire's Recognised
2016 Collection CultureNL Recognition Fund R2 60,000
Total 60,463

2016 Storage boxes Dingwall Museum Trust Purchase Fund P1 432



2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016
2016

2016
2016
2016

2016
2016

2016
2016
2016
2016

2016
2016

2016
2016

Website Content Management System

Swords with Stories

Dumfries and Galloway Council Arts and Museums -
Donations Boxes

Records of War

Dundee Heritage Trust Collections Photography Project

Establish programme of collections preservation and
preventative conservation at Dundee Museum of
Transport

Rampaging Romans and Crafty Celts

John Muir & Geology - Deep Time and Scotland's Time
Lords, beach exploration and geology walks!
Vintage Gala Day and a Noble Gathering

Preparing Paintings for Display in Dunfermline Museum
Touring Exhibition on MAC - Fife's Mobile Museum
Fife Cultural Trust: Volunteering Development Officer

Bumbaleerie
Things We Love

The Magic Mirror - Reflections of 1967 at Kelvin Hall
Charles Rennie Mackintosh 2018 Programme

The Great Big Heritage Bus Tour

Brushes with War - World War One Soldiers' Art

Women Making An Exhibition of Themselves at Glasgow
Women's Library
Collections Volunteering Programme

Glencoe Folk Museum Printer Purchase
Glencoe Folk Museum WW1 Research Project

Dornoch Heritage Scottish Charitable Incorporated Organisation

Dumfries and Galloway Council
Dumfries and Galloway Council

Dumfries and Galloway Council

Dundee Heritage Trust (Dundee Industrial Heritage Trust)

Dundee Museum of Transport

East Dunbartonshire Leisure & Culture Trust

East Lothian Council
East Lothian Council

Fife Cultural Trust
Fife Cultural Trust
Fife Cultural Trust

Fife Folk Museum Trust
Fife Folk Museum Trust

Glasgow Life, Glasgow Museums
Glasgow Life, Glasgow Museums
Glasgow Life, Glasgow Museums
Glasgow Life, Glasgow Museums

Glasgow Women's Library
Glasgow Women's Library

Glencoe And North Lorn Museum Trust
Glencoe And North Lorn Museum Trust

Total

Small Project Fund S3
Total

Festival of Museums Fund F1

Small Project Fund S2
World War One Fund w3
Total
Small Project Fund S3
Total
Gateway Fund Gl
Total

Festival of Museums Fund F1
Total

Festival of Museums Fund F1
Festival of Museums Fund F1

Total
Small Project Fund S1
Small Project Fund S3
Strategic Investment Fund 1

Total

Festival of Museums Fund F1
Small Project Fund S3
Total

Festival of Museums Fund F1

Recognition Fund R1
Small Project Fund S1
World War One Fund W3
Total
Recognition Fund R1
Strategic Investment Fund 11
Total
Purchase Fund P1
World War One Fund w3
Total

432

1,620
1,620

800

3,386
10,000
14,186

728
728

1,391
1,391

575
575

711
1,132
1,843

4,745

3,500
30,817
39,062

329
2,441
2,770

1,400
57,500
2,810
16,700
78,410

59,952
32,932
92,884

280
966
1,246
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2016

2016
2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016
2016

2016

2016

2016

“Circa" A Live History Performance at The Gordon
Highlanders Museum

A weekend of discovery

Revisiting Helmsdale's Medieval Castle
A Museum for the North

A Passion for Paisley

"All the fun of the fair"

The Highland Folk Museum Vernacular Organic Collections

Documentation and Conservation Project

Inspire, Inform, Involve

Coming Home: The Impact of the First World War on the
Highlands

2016 10 Computer upgrade

SPECTRUM compliance at Museum of Islay Life
Development of SPECTRUM compliance at Museum of
Islay Life

WW100 Islay

Kilmartin Museum Festival of Archaeology 2016 Project
Accessing Argyll’s Archaeology: Images, information and
interesting things.

McManus 150: The People's Story

A New Museum for Royal Linlithgow
Linlithgow Heritage Trust Capacity Building

Plastered

2 events- 'Kick-start' your night and 'In and Out' fun family

day 'in' Hawick Museum and 'out' Wilton Lodge Park.
Mary Queen of Scots Visit to Jedburgh 450th anniversary
museum and creative legacy project

Gordon Highlanders Regimental Trust

Groam House Museum

Helmsdale Heritage Society
Helmsdale Heritage Society

Heriot Watt University

High Life Highland

High Life Highland
High Life Highland

High Life Highland

Insch Connection Museum

Islay Museum Trust

Islay Museum Trust
Islay Museum Trust

Kilmartin Museum Company Ltd.

Kilmartin Museum Company Ltd.

Leisure and Culture Dundee

Linlithgow Heritage Trust
Linlithgow Heritage Trust

Live Borders

Live Borders

Live Borders

Festival of Museums Fund F1
Total

Festival of Museums Fund F1
Total

Festival of Museums Fund F1
Strategic Investment Fund 11

Total

Small Project Fund S2
Total

Festival of Museums Fund F1

Recognition Fund R2
Skills Development Fund D1

World War One Fund W2
Total
Purchase Fund P1
Total
Small Project Fund S1
Small Project Fund S3
World War One Fund W3
Total
Small Project Fund S1
Small Project Fund S3
Total

Festival of Museums Fund F1
Total

Capital Fund C1
Small Project Fund S2

Total

Festival of Museums Fund F1

Festival of Museums Fund F1

Small Project Fund S1

310
310

440
440

1,175
36,188
37,363

3,031
3,031

1,500

59,922
4,711

19,380
85,513

595
595

1,048
5,000
10,000
16,048

1,944

5,000
6,944

1,500
1,500

40,000
3,750
43,750

645

667

2,277



2016

2016

2016

2016
2016
2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016
2016

2016

2016

2016

2016
2016

Pirates, Shipwrecks and Lighthouses

Celebrating Heritage Volunteers

Industrial Object Conservation Training

Glamorous Georgians
Exploring Erskine Family History at the House of Dun
Pollok House and the Great War

Cumbrae twins with Papua New Guinea

Storage Audit and Design for Open Access and Display.

Conservation of the Skua

Improvements to the Hayloft Gallery at Paxton House

Window on our Collections

Significantly improving collections display at the Royal
College of Physicians and Surgeons of Glasgow
#WeAreRCPSG

Uncovering our Medical Instruments: improving access to

the RCPSG museum collections

Display of The 3rd Battalion The Royal Scots Waterloo
Colours

Ages of Wonder: Life and Live

'Always a Catch' : A Museum Megagame!
Environmental Monitoring for a Sustainable Future

Museum of Scottish Lighthouses

National Galleries of Scotland

National Mining Museum Scotland

National Trust for Scotland
National Trust for Scotland
National Trust for Scotland

North Ayrshire Council

North Uist Historical Society - Comann Eachdraidh Uibhist a Tuath

Orkney Islands Council

Paxton Trust

Renfrewshire Council

Royal College of Physicians & Surgeons of Glasgow
Royal College of Physicians & Surgeons of Glasgow

Royal College of Physicians & Surgeons of Glasgow

Royal Scots Regimental Museum Trust

Royal Scottish Academy

Scottish Fisheries Museum Trust
Scottish Fisheries Museum Trust

Total

Festival of Museums Fund F1
Total

Skills Development Fund D1
Total

Skills Development Fund D1
Total

Festival of Museums Fund F1
Small Project Fund S2

World War One Fund W3

Total

Festival of Museums Fund F1

Total
Small Project Fund S1
Total
Small Project Fund S1
Total
Small Project Fund S2
Total
Capital Fund c1
Total
Capital Fund C1

Festival of Museums Fund F1

Small Project Fund S1
Total

Small Project Fund S2
Total

Recognition Fund R1
Total

Festival of Museums Fund F1
Small Project Fund S1
Total

3,589

329
329

7,993
7,993

6,378
6,378

996
5,000
8,962

14,958

460
460

4,905
4,905

2,250
2,250

2,820
2,820

15,000
15,000

39,765
1,000

5,000
45,765

3,000
3,000

37,962
37,962

250
4,271
4,521



2016

2016

2016
2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016
2016
2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016
2016

2016

2016
2016

The Game We Used to Play - An oral history project &
exhibition created from the memories of people living
with dementia

Style at Sea

Exhibition and Events Officer

Installation of new museum entrance doors
ilumiNATION Festival of Light at the Scottish Maritime
Museum

Victorians at the railway

Increasing the accessibility of the SRPS small object
collections.

Facilities for new film show about the history of Scottish
Railways inside an historic Royal saloon vehicle.

Costume and Textiles Inventory and Digitisation phase 2 -
Military Uniform

Future proofing the South Lanarkshire Film Collection
Looking to the Future

Chill Donainn air Urachadh/Kildonan Renewed
Sustaining South Uist’s Heritage: Collections
Documentation & Adlib Training at Kildonan Museum

Our Victorian Childhood!

Tomb of Robert the Bruce Exhibition

Computer
museum helpers: Founding our Future

New printer for projects.

Open Doors at The Highlanders' Museum
Highlanders Museum Digitisation Project

Scottish Football Association Museum Trust

Scottish Maritime Museum Trust

Scottish Maritime Museum Trust
Scottish Maritime Museum Trust

Scottish Maritime Museum Trust

Scottish Railway Preservation Society
Scottish Railway Preservation Society

Scottish Railway Preservation Society

South Lanarkshire Leisure and Culture Ltd.
South Lanarkshire Leisure and Culture Ltd.
South Lanarkshire Leisure and Culture Ltd.

South Uist Historical Trust - Urras Eachdraidh Uibhist a Deas

South Uist Historical Trust - Urras Eachdraidh Uibhist a Deas

St Andrews Preservation Trust

Stirling Smith Art Gallery & Museum Trust

Strathnaver Museum Trust
Strathnaver Museum Trust

Tain and District Museum Trust

The Highlanders' Museum (Queen's Own Highlanders Collection)
The Highlanders' Museum (Queen's Own Highlanders Collection)

Small Project Fund S3
Total

Festival of Museums Fund F1

Recognition Fund 11

Small Project Fund S1

Small Project Fund S3
Total

Festival of Museums Fund F1

Recognition Fund R2
Small Project Fund S3
Total
Small Project Fund S1
Small Project Fund S3
Strategic Investment Fund 1
Total
Capital Fund c1
Small Project Fund S3
Total

Festival of Museums Fund F1

Total
Small Project Fund S2
Total
Purchase Fund P1
Small Project Fund S1
Total
Purchase Fund P1
Total

Festival of Museums Fund F1
Strategic Investment Fund 1
Total

4,950
4,950

1,500
Applied to Strategic
Investment Fund
but funded from
38,545 Recognition Fund
4,900

5,000
49,945

540

50,408

2,950
53,898

2,908

2,560
19,140
24,608

30,000

780
30,780

343
343

4,412
4,412

587
3,235
3,822

600
600

1,493
39,000
40,493
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2016

2016
2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016
2016

Conserving and restoring Scotlands aviation heritage.
Safeguarding our Aviation Heritage

Whithorn Crozier Display
FORAGE, FEAST AND FIRE !

Thirlestane Castle Trust - Collection Storage

University of Aberdeen Zoology Museum Lighting
Improvements

Victorian Fayre: Party like a Victorian

Developing Displays
Lest Scotland Forgets, II: Contested Commemoration:
Scottish communities and their Great War Memorials

A Stitch in Time: the Story of the Sewing Machine
Clydebank Museum exhibition redisplay and gallery
expansion

Our next Century

West Lothian Museums Forum - Volunteer and Staff
Training
Re-imagining Broxburn Community Museum

The lan Mcintosh Memorial Trust
The lan Mcintosh Memorial Trust

The Whithorn Trust
The Whithorn Trust

Thirlestane Castle Trust

University of Aberdeen

University of St Andrews

University of Stirling

University of Stirling

West Dunbartonshire Council

West Dunbartonshire Council

West Highland Museum Trust

West Lothian Council
West Lothian Council

Capital Fund Cc1
Small Project Fund S2
Total
Capital Fund Cc1
Festival of Museums Fund F1
Total
Small Project Fund S3
Total
Small Project Fund S1
Total

Festival of Museums Fund F1

Total
Small Project Fund S3
World War One Fund W2

Total
Recognition Fund R1

Strategic Investment Fund 1
Total

Small Project Fund S1
Total

Skills Development Fund D1
Small Project Fund S3
Total

40,000
1,720
41,720

10,901
1,500
12,401
5,000
5,000
3,570

3,570

547
547

5,000

7,500
12,500

58,474

32,053
90,527

5,000

5,000

1,158
5,000
6,158

1,247,376



