Financial Year	Title	Applicant	Application Roun	nd Award Amount
2016	Haute Macabre Weekend	Aberdeen City Council	Festival of Museums Fund F1	1,434
2016	Inspiring Art and Music: +Music (Plus Music)	Aberdeen City Council	Recognition Fund R2	60,000
2016	Frame conservation in Aberdeen City and Shire	Aberdeen City Council	Skills Development Fund D1	4,200
2016	Shipping the Collection	Aberdeen City Council	Small Project Fund S3	2,637
	- FF 0		Total	68,271
				33,27 =
2016	Circa at Signal Tower Museum - working title	ANGUSalive	Festival of Museums Fund F1	353
			Total	353
			1000	555
2016	Sustainable Collections	Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders Regimental Trust	Strategic Investment Fund I1	36,930
2010	Sustainable concettoris	Argyn and Satherland Inginanders Regimental Trust	Total	36,930
			iotai	30,330
	Atholl Country Life Museum Sustainability and Marketing			
2016	Project	Atholl Country Life Museum	Small Project Fund S1	5,000
2016	Preparing for the future: Atholl Country Life Museum	Atholi Country Life Museum	Small Project Fund S2	4,500
2010	Jock's Jocks - A one act play based on interviews with	Athon Country Life Museum	Siliali Froject i uliu 32	4,300
2016	WW1 veterans	Atholl Country Life Museum	World War One Fund W3	1,400
2010	WWI Veteralis	Athon Country Life Museum		
			Total	10,900
2016	Postaration of Forguson Finger har Mouver	Acabindusia Turat Hunas Ashadh an Dusiahian	Concil Duningt Francis CO	1 125
2016	Restoration of Ferguson Finger-bar Mower	Auchindrain Trust - Urras Achadh an Droighinn	Small Project Fund S2	1,125
			Total	1,125
2016	Kung Eu Bandamanium	Companie Dunfamaline Trust	Factive of Management Fred F1	420
2016	Kung Fu Pandemonium	Carnegie Dunfermline Trust	Festival of Museums Fund F1	420
			Total	420
	Third Fire Control / Control for Control or and Arts (CCA)			
2016	Third Eye Centre / Centre for Contemporary Arts (CCA)	CCA. Courtes for Courtes and Auto	Catavian Fund	1 462
2016	Archvie	CCA: Centre for Contemporary Arts	Gateway Fund G1	1,463
			Total	1,463
2016	Charres in a Ediah washin savan and analis doubt transcript	City of Edinburgh Course	Canital Fund	22.760
2016	Showcasing Edinburgh's museum and applied art treasures	,	Capital Fund C1	32,760
2016	A-Z of Objects at the City Art Centre	City of Edinburgh Council	Festival of Museums Fund F1	1,107
			Total	33,867
2016	The Vikings are hore!	Clau Danield Lands Tours	Factive of Management Freed F4	020
2016	The Vikings are here!	Clan Donald Lands Trust	Festival of Museums Fund F1	839
			Total	839
2016	Director and Creverlane About	Chada Manistina a Turat	Factive of Management Freed F4	1.500
2016	Pirates and Smugglers Ahoy!	Clyde Maritime Trust	Festival of Museums Fund F1	1,500
			Total	1,500
2016	Cultura Double and Vinnaga Callegtians Davison	Charles Herri	December 5 and 50	50.400
2016	Culture Perth and Kinross Collections Review	Culture Perth and Kinross	Recognition Fund R1	59,400
			Total	59,400
2016	Colobration Complement of the different	Codeconalii	Franking of the court of the first	400
2016	Celebrating Cumbernauld and Kilsyth	CultureNL	Festival of Museums Fund F1	463
2016	Creating Virtual Access to North Lanarkshire's Recognised			
2016	Collection	CultureNL	Recognition Fund R2	60,000
			Total	60,463
2046	Change	D: 1144		
2016	Storage boxes	Dingwall Museum Trust	Purchase Fund P1	432

			Total	432	
2016	Website Content Management System	Dornoch Heritage Scottish Charitable Incorporated Organisation	Small Project Fund	S3 1,620	
			Total	1,620	
2016	Swords with Stories	Dumfries and Galloway Council	Festival of Museums Fund	F1 800	
2016	Dumfries and Galloway Council Arts and Museums -	Donafrica and Callerona Council	Consult Date in at Found	2 200	
2016 2016	Donations Boxes Records of War	Dumfries and Galloway Council Dumfries and Galloway Council		S2 3,386 W3 10,000	
2016	Records of Wal	Dumines and Galloway Council		,	
			Total	14,186	
2016	Dundee Heritage Trust Collections Photography Project	Dundee Heritage Trust (Dundee Industrial Heritage Trust)	Small Project Fund	S3 728	
	- aa.c	- and the many	Total	728	
				_	
	Establish programme of collections preservation and				
	preventative conservation at Dundee Museum of				
2016	Transport	Dundee Museum of Transport	Gateway Fund	G1 1,391	
			Total	1,391	
2016	Rampaging Romans and Crafty Celts	East Dunbartonshire Leisure & Culture Trust	Festival of Museums Fund		
			Total	575	
	John Marin O. Coology, Doop Time and Cookland's Time				
2016	John Muir & Geology - Deep Time and Scotland's Time	Fact Lathian Council	Fastival of Massacras Front	F4 744	
2016	Lords, beach exploration and geology walks!	East Lothian Council East Lothian Council	Festival of Museums Fund Festival of Museums Fund		
2016	Vintage Gala Day and a Noble Gathering	East Lothian Council	Total	F1 1,132 1,843	
			iotai	1,043	
2016	Preparing Paintings for Display in Dunfermline Museum	Fife Cultural Trust	Small Project Fund	S1 4,745	
2016	Touring Exhibition on MAC - Fife's Mobile Museum	Fife Cultural Trust	•	S3 3,500	
2016	Fife Cultural Trust: Volunteering Development Officer	Fife Cultural Trust	Strategic Investment Fund		
	,		Total	39,062	
2016	Bumbaleerie	Fife Folk Museum Trust	Festival of Museums Fund	F1 329	
2016	Things We Love	Fife Folk Museum Trust	Small Project Fund	S3 2,441	
			Total	2,770	
2016	The Magic Mirror - Reflections of 1967 at Kelvin Hall	Glasgow Life, Glasgow Museums	Festival of Museums Fund	•	
2016	Charles Rennie Mackintosh 2018 Programme	Glasgow Life, Glasgow Museums	•	R1 57,500	
2016	The Great Big Heritage Bus Tour	Glasgow Life, Glasgow Museums		S1 2,810	
2016	Brushes with War - World War One Soldiers' Art	Glasgow Life, Glasgow Museums		W3 16,700	
			Total	78,410	
	Women Making An Exhibition of Themselves at Glasgow				
2016	Women's Library	Glasgow Women's Library	Recognition Fund	R1 59,952	
2016	Collections Volunteering Programme	Glasgow Women's Library	Strategic Investment Fund		
	5 - 5 - 5	•	Total	92,884	
				,	
2016	Glencoe Folk Museum Printer Purchase	Glencoe And North Lorn Museum Trust	Purchase Fund	P1 280	
2016	Glencoe Folk Museum WW1 Research Project	Glencoe And North Lorn Museum Trust	World War One Fund	W3 966	
			Total	1,246	

	"Circa" A Live History Performance at The Gordon				
2016	Highlanders Museum	Gordon Highlanders Regimental Trust	Festival of Museums Fund	F1	310
			Total		310
			. • • • •		
2016	A weekend of discovery	Groam House Museum	Festival of Museums Fund	F1	440
	,		Total		440
2016	Revisiting Helmsdale's Medieval Castle	Helmsdale Heritage Society	Festival of Museums Fund	F1	1,175
2016	A Museum for the North	Helmsdale Heritage Society	Strategic Investment Fund	I1	36,188
			Total		37,363
2016	A Passion for Paisley	Heriot Watt University	Small Project Fund	S2	3,031
			Total		3,031
2016	"All the fun of the fair"	High Life Highland	Festival of Museums Fund	F1	1,500
	The Highland Folk Museum Vernacular Organic Collections				
2016	Documentation and Conservation Project	High Life Highland	Recognition Fund	R2	59,922
2016	Inspire, Inform, Involve	High Life Highland	Skills Development Fund	D1	4,711
	Coming Home: The Impact of the First World War on the				
2016	Highlands	High Life Highland	World War One Fund	W2	19,380
			Total		85,513
2016	2016 10 Computer upgrade	Insch Connection Museum	Purchase Fund	P1	595
			Total		595
2016	CDECTRUM consoliones at Management of Jalan Life	Mark and the second second	Confliguetours	C4	4.040
2016	SPECTRUM compliance at Museum of Islay Life	Islay Museum Trust	Small Project Fund	S1	1,048
2016	Development of SPECTRUM compliance at Museum of	Jalan Billing and Trust	Conall Duningt Frank	C2	F 000
2016	Islay Life	Islay Museum Trust	Small Project Fund	S3	5,000
2016	WW100 Islay	Islay Museum Trust	World War One Fund	W3	10,000
			Total		16,048
2016	Kilmartin Museum Festival of Archaeology 2016 Project	Kilmartin Museum Company Ltd.	Small Project Fund	S1	1,944
2010	Accessing Argyll's Archaeology: Images, information and	Killiartii Wuseum Company Ltu.	Siliali i roject i uliu	31	1,344
2016	interesting things.	Kilmartin Museum Company Ltd.	Small Project Fund	S3	5,000
2010	meresting timigs.	Killiaran Wascam Company Lta.	Total		6 ,944
			1000		0,544
2016	McManus 150: The People's Story	Leisure and Culture Dundee	Festival of Museums Fund	F1	1,500
	,		Total		1,500
					,
2016	A New Museum for Royal Linlithgow	Linlithgow Heritage Trust	Capital Fund	C1	40,000
2016	Linlithgow Heritage Trust Capacity Building	Linlithgow Heritage Trust	Small Project Fund	S2	3,750
			Total		43,750
2016	Plastered	Live Borders	Festival of Museums Fund	F1	645
	2 events- 'Kick-start' your night and 'In and Out' fun family				
2016	day 'in' Hawick Museum and 'out' Wilton Lodge Park.	Live Borders	Festival of Museums Fund	F1	667
	Mary Queen of Scots Visit to Jedburgh 450th anniversary				
2016	museum and creative legacy project	Live Borders	Small Project Fund	S1	2,277

			Total	I	3,589
2016	Pirates, Shipwrecks and Lighthouses	Museum of Scottish Lighthouses	Festival of Museums Fund	F1	329
	, ,	•	Total		329
2016	Celebrating Heritage Volunteers	National Galleries of Scotland	Skills Development Fund	D1	7,993
			Total	I	7,993
2016	Industrial Object Conservation Training	National Mining Museum Scotland		D1	6,378
			Total		6,378
2016	Glamorous Georgians	National Trust for Scotland	Festival of Museums Fund		996
2016	Exploring Erskine Family History at the House of Dun	National Trust for Scotland	Small Project Fund	S2	5,000
2016	Pollok House and the Great War	National Trust for Scotland	World War One Fund	W3	8,962
			Total	l	14,958
2016	Cumbrae twins with Papua New Guinea	North Ayrshire Council	Festival of Museums Fund		460
			Total		460
2016	Storage Audit and Design for Open Access and Display.	North Uist Historical Society - Comann Eachdraidh Uibhist a Tuath	Small Project Fund	S1	4,905
			Total	I	4,905
2016	Conservation of the Skua	Orkney Islands Council	Small Project Fund	S1	2,250
			Total	I	2,250
2016	Improvements to the Hayloft Gallery at Paxton House	Paxton Trust	Small Project Fund	S2	2,820
			Total	I	2,820
2016	Window on our Collections	Renfrewshire Council	Capital Fund	C1	15,000
			Total	I	15,000
	Significantly improving collections display at the Royal				
2016	College of Physicians and Surgeons of Glasgow	Royal College of Physicians & Surgeons of Glasgow	Capital Fund	C1	39,765
2016	#WeAreRCPSG	Royal College of Physicians & Surgeons of Glasgow	Festival of Museums Fund	F1	1,000
2016	Uncovering our Medical Instruments: improving access to the RCPSG museum collections	Royal College of Physicians & Surgeons of Glasgow	Small Project Fund	S1	5,000
			Total	l	45,765
	Display of The 3rd Battalion The Royal Scots Waterloo				
2016	Colours	Royal Scots Regimental Museum Trust	Small Project Fund	S2	3,000
			Total	I	3,000
2016	Ages of Wonder: Life and Live	Royal Scottish Academy	Recognition Fund	R1	37,962
			Total	I	37,962
2016	'Always a Catch' : A Museum Megagame!	Scottish Fisheries Museum Trust	Festival of Museums Fund	F1	250
2016	Environmental Monitoring for a Sustainable Future	Scottish Fisheries Museum Trust	Small Project Fund	S1	4,271
			Total	l	4,521

	The Game We Used to Play - An oral history project & exhibition created from the memories of people living					
2016	with dementia	Scottish Football Association Museum Trust	Small Project Fund To t	S3 tal	4,950 4,950	
2016	Style at Sea	Scottish Maritime Museum Trust	Festival of Museums Fun	d F1	lr b	pplied to Strategic nvestment Fund ut funded from
2016	Exhibition and Events Officer	Scottish Maritime Museum Trust	Recognition Fund	I1		ecognition Fund
2016	Installation of new museum entrance doors illumiNATION Festival of Light at the Scottish Maritime	Scottish Maritime Museum Trust	Small Project Fund	S1	4,900	
2016	Museum	Scottish Maritime Museum Trust	Small Project Fund	S3	5,000	
			Tot		49,945	
2016	Victorians at the railway Increasing the accessibility of the SRPS small object	Scottish Railway Preservation Society	Festival of Museums Fun	d F1	540	
2016	collections. Facilities for new film show about the history of Scottish	Scottish Railway Preservation Society	Recognition Fund	R2	50,408	
2016	Railways inside an historic Royal saloon vehicle.	Scottish Railway Preservation Society	Small Project Fund	S3	2,950	
			Tot	tal	53,898	
	Costume and Textiles Inventory and Digitisation phase 2 -					
2016	Military Uniform	South Lanarkshire Leisure and Culture Ltd.	Small Project Fund	S1	2,908	
2016	Future proofing the South Lanarkshire Film Collection	South Lanarkshire Leisure and Culture Ltd.	Small Project Fund	S3	2,560	
2016	Looking to the Future	South Lanarkshire Leisure and Culture Ltd.	Strategic Investment Fun		19,140	
			Tot	tal	24,608	
2016	Chill Donainn air Urachadh/Kildonan Renewed Sustaining South Uist's Heritage: Collections	South Uist Historical Trust - Urras Eachdraidh Uibhist a Deas	Capital Fund	C1	30,000	
2016	Documentation & Adlib Training at Kildonan Museum	South Uist Historical Trust - Urras Eachdraidh Uibhist a Deas	Small Project Fund	S3	780	
			Tot	tal	30,780	
2016	Our Victorian Childhood!	St Andrews Preservation Trust	Festival of Museums Fun	d F1	343	
			Tot	tal	343	
2016	Tomb of Robert the Bruce Exhibition	Stirling Smith Art Gallery & Museum Trust	Small Project Fund	S2	4,412	
		,	Tot	tal	4,412	
2016	Computer	Strathnaver Museum Trust	Purchase Fund	P1	587	
2016	museum helpers: Founding our Future	Strathnaver Museum Trust	Small Project Fund	S1	3,235	
			Tot	tal	3,822	
2016	New printer for projects.	Tain and District Museum Trust	Purchase Fund	P1	600	
-	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Tot		600	
2016	Open Doors at The Highlanders' Museum	The Highlanders' Museum (Queen's Own Highlanders Collection)	Festival of Museums Fun	d F1	1,493	
2016	Highlanders Museum Digitisation Project	The Highlanders' Museum (Queen's Own Highlanders Collection)	Strategic Investment Fun		39,000	
	·		Tot		40,493	
					,	

2016 2016	Conserving and restoring Scotlands aviation heritage. Safeguarding our Aviation Heritage	The Ian McIntosh Memorial Trust The Ian McIntosh Memorial Trust	Capital Fund Small Project Fund To	C1 S2 tal	40,000 1,720 41,720
2016 2016	Whithorn Crozier Display FORAGE, FEAST AND FIRE!	The Whithorn Trust The Whithorn Trust	Capital Fund Festival of Museums Fur To	C1 nd F1 tal	10,901 1,500 12,401
2016	Thirlestane Castle Trust - Collection Storage	Thirlestane Castle Trust	Small Project Fund To	S3 tal	5,000 5,000
2016	University of Aberdeen Zoology Museum Lighting Improvements	University of Aberdeen	Small Project Fund To	S1 tal	3,570 3,570
2016	Victorian Fayre: Party like a Victorian	University of St Andrews	Festival of Museums Fur To	nd F1 tal	547 547
2016	Developing Displays Lest Scotland Forgets, II: Contested Commemoration:	University of Stirling	Small Project Fund	S3	5,000
2016	Scottish communities and their Great War Memorials	University of Stirling	World War One Fund To	W2 tal	7,500 12,500
2016	A Stitch in Time: the Story of the Sewing Machine Clydebank Museum exhibition redisplay and gallery	West Dunbartonshire Council	Recognition Fund	R1	58,474
2016		West Dunbartonshire Council	Strategic Investment Fur To	nd I1 tal	32,053 90,527
2016	Our next Century	West Highland Museum Trust	Small Project Fund To	S1 tal	5,000 5,000
2016 2016	West Lothian Museums Forum - Volunteer and Staff Training Re-imagining Broxburn Community Museum	West Lothian Council West Lothian Council	Skills Development Fund Small Project Fund To	D1 S3 tal	1,158 5,000 6,158

1,247,376